
PAD MOUNT
TRANSFORMER AND PAD
BY IPCO.

34,368

MAXIMUM SYMMETRICAL RMS
FAULT CURRENT
(TYPICAL OF SYMBOL)

MAIN SWITCHBOARD 'MSB'

(4) 4"-EACH WITH 4#750 ALUNDERGROUND PRIMARY
BY IDAHO POWER COMPANY(IPCO)

1#3/0G

T1 150KVA
480-208Y/120

400A
3P

1
800A
3P

PANEL
'A'

A. CONDUIT, CONDUCTORS AND AIC CALCULATIONS FOR ALL SERVICE, PANEL AND
EQUIPMENT FEEDERS INDICATED ON THE ONE-LINE HAVE BEEN SIZED BASED ON
COPPER. THE CONTRACTOR MAY USE COMPRESSED ALUMINUM CONDUCTORS
FOR THESE FEEDERS PROVIDING THE CONDUIT, CONDUCTOR SIZES AND AIC
CALCULATIONS ARE ADJUSTED AS REQUIRED TO MEET ALL NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE REQUIREMENTS.

GENERAL NOTES:

200A
3P

PANEL
'MCC'

(4)3"-4#350,1#3/0 GND EACH
(2)2"-EA. W/4#3/0,1#3G

1. CONFIRM BREAKER SIZE WITH THE OWNER AND TENANT IMPROVEMENT
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ORDERING MDP.

2. MCC TO BE FURNISHED BY OWNER. OWNER WILL DELIVER TO SITE. CONTRACTOR
TO MOVE, INSTALL, PROVIDE AND INSTALL CONDUITS INDICATED AND PROVIDE
AND INSTALL  CONDUITS AND CONDUCTORS FROM MDP TO MCC.

3. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO CONNECT TUNNEL CONTROLLER TO 'MCC'.
COORDINATE POWER REQUIREMENTS WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER PRIOR TO
ROUGH-IN.

4. PHOTOVOLTAIC (PV) SYSTEM EQUIPMENT.  COORDINATE ALL REQUIREMENTS
AND MAKE ALL CONNECTIONS AS DIRECTED BY PV SYSTEM INSTALLER.
COORDINATE ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR CONNECTION TO SERVICE TRANSFORMER
WITH IPCO.  FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ELECTRICAL FOR COMPLETE AND FULLY
OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS.

5. PROVIDE PLACARD WITH AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT AT SERVICE ENTRANCE.

KEYED NOTES:
SYMBOL USED FOR NOTE CALLOUT.

1

2

400A
3P

200A
3P

PANEL
'C'

2"-4#3/0,1#6G

2"-3#3/0,1#6G

(2)2"-EA. W/4#3/0,1#3G

40A
3P

2

15HP
COMPRESSOR

40A
3P

3

15HP
COMPRESSOR

3/4
"-3

#8
,1#

10
G

31,012

29,718

22,428

29,868

RE:E5-3

N

3/4
"-3

#8
,1#

10
G

1. UFER GROUND TO BE 20' OF #4 AWG COPPER OR 1/2" MINIMUM DIAMETER STEEL
REINFORCING BAR PER 250.52.

DETAIL NOTES:
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GROUNDING BUSHING
TYPICAL UNO

20' UFER
(3)8'x5/8" ROD ELECTRODES

NEWTON WALL-MOUNT GROUND
BAR OR EQUIVALENT

UFER GROUND #4
COPPER

FINISHED
FLOOR

#6 BARE
COPPER

AS
 A

PP
LIC

AB
LE

A. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE IN EMT CONDUIT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  ALL
CONDUIT SHALL HAVE A GROUNDING BUSHING AT EACH END.

B. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE EXOTHERMIC WELD, LISTED PRESSURE CONNECTORS,
LISTED CLAMPS OR OTHER LISTED MEANS.

1

DETAIL GENERAL NOTES:

GROUNDING BAR DETAIL
NTS

SAND BEDDING AND BACKFILL BY
CONTRACTOR

CONDUITS

FINISHED GRADE

12"

6" RED MARKER TAPE, RUN
LENGTH OF TRENCH

PATCH TO MATCH
EXISTING FINISH
CONDITIONS

1

SITE TRENCHING DETAIL
NTS

DETAIL NOTES:

1. IF MULTIPLE CONDUITS SHARE TRENCH, PROVIDE SPACING BETWEEN CONDUITS.
PROVIDE ZIP TIES, AND TIE ALL CONDUITS TOGETHER TO ENSURE STABILITY.

2. BURIAL DEPTH TO BE VERIFIED WITH UTILITIES AND AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION:
ELECTRICAL FEEDERS, COMMUNICATIONS:  24" MINIMUM
UNDERGROUND SECONDARY:  30" MINIMUM
UNDERGROUND PRIMARY:  42" MINIMUM

4

2

COMPACTED FILL IN 6" LIFTS
OR PER SPECIFICATIONS

ASPHALT, CONCRETE,
LAWN, ETC

NOT TO SCALE
TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD DETAIL

PHONE
SWITCH

110 BLOCKS
(BY OWNER)

PHONE SWITCH
(BY OWNER)

PHONE SERVICE DEMARC
(BY UTILITY)

4" CONDUIT FOR FIBER OPTIC CABLE

1/2"-1#6G
MAIN SERVICE GROUND

COPPER GROUND BUS
WITH (6)#6 TERMINATION
POINTS

TRIPPLITE ISOBAR 6 OR EQUAL
WITHIN 5' OF OUTLET

PRE-FINISHED 3/4"
PLYWOOD SHEETS, 4'x4'

FINISHED
CEILING

3" CABLE MOUNT. RINGS PLACED
EVERY 18"

CONVENIENCE OUTLET

4" CONDUIT FOR TELEPHONE SERVICE 2" CONDUIT FOR CABLE TV

FINISHED
FLOOR

18"

30" IN NON-PROTECTED AREAS
6" IN PROTECTED AREAS

#4 BARE COPPER BOND FROM BOLT TO
REBAR WITH EXOTHERMIC WELD OR
COMPRESSION FITTING

BASE COVER TO MATCH POLE WITH STAINLESS
SCREWS

SCHEDULE 40 PVC (1") TO
HANDHOLE OR NEXT
FIXTURE AS SHOWN.

NUMBER OF FIXTURE HEADS
VARY WITH TYPE OF FIXTURE
SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE

CONCEALED WELDED STEEL TENON
WITH STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS (ALL
WITH POLE)

POLE PER SCHEDULE

NON-SHRINK GROUT UNDER BASE
PLATE PACKED TIGHT AFTER
LEVELING

PROTECTED = 30" MIN
CURB

LENGTH OF ANCHOR BOLTS PER
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. INSTALL
PER FACTORY TEMPLATE. DOUBLE LUGS WITH
FLAT WASHERS AT BASE PLATE. CLEAN BOLT
THREADS AND SURFACES TO PROVIDE
GROUNDING CONTINUITY TO POLE.

(8) #5 REBAR VERTICAL & #3 TIES @ 8"OC UNO.

CONTRACTOR MAY USE PRE-CAST POLE
BASE. SUBMIT PRE-CAST DRAWING TO
ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL.

HANDHOLE WITH GROUNDING LUG

RUBBED BASE TO 12" BELOW GRADE. RUB
CORNERS ROUND AND SIDES SMOOTH

LANDSCAPED SURFACE FINAL
GRADE

3'-9" MINIMUM

24" ROUND FORMED

SITE LIGHTING POLE BASE DETAIL
NTS

DETAIL NOTES:

1. INCREASE THE SPECIFIED HEIGHT OF THE POLE BY 2'-0" TO ENSURE UNIFORM FIXTURE
MAINTAIN HEIGHT WHERE THE 6" BASE IS USED.

2. PROTECTED AREA IMPLIES THE POLE IS INSTALLED AT LEAST 30" FROM PARKING OR
DRIVE AREAS.

HEAT TAPE CABLING DETAIL
NTS

3

7

65

LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL
NTS2

ONE-LINE DIAGRAM
NTS1

200A
3P
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(2
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A.

200A
3P

5

(2
)2

"-3
#3

/0,
1#

3G
 E

A.

75HP
VACUUM

75HP
VACUUM

TUNNEL
CNTRL

3 120V CKT
RE:POWER
SHEET

PANEL
'D'

200A
3P

PANEL
'B'

6

DETAIL NOTES:

1. DESIGN BASES ON RAYCHEM ICESTOP HEATING CABLES.  PROVIDE ALL SYSTEM
COMPONENTS NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE, OPERABLE SYSTEM INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO CABLES, CLAMPS, END SEALS AND POWER CONNECTIONS.
COORDINATE WITH CIRCUIT VOLTAGE.  ENGINEER APPROVED EQUALS ALLOWED.

2. SERVING CIRCUIT BREAKER(S) FOR HEAT TRACE LOADS SHALL BE 30mA GFCI.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ONE PENTAIR DIGITRACE #AMC-1A OR EQUAL THERMOSTAT
CONTROL FOR EACH CIRCUIT.

WEATHERPROOF
JUNCTION BOX

ROOF DRAIN

3'

HEATING CABLE DOWN ROOF
DRAIN, AND OVERFLOW DRAIN
TO BE WITHIN 2"OF END OF
DRAIN PIPING WHERE
REQUIRED.

CABLE CLAMP (TYP.)
2

1

OVER FLOW
DRAIN

4

M

METER BASE
AS DIRECTED
BY IPCO

5 1600A, 480Y/277 V, 3Ø, 4W 

M

C/T METER BASE
AS DIRECTED BY IPCO

DC
AC

DC
AC

DC
AC

DC
AC

DC
AC

DC
AC

DC
AC

DC
AC

DC
AC

AC COMBINER
SPLICE BOXES

INVERTER
OUTPUT CABLE

INVERTERS

PV MODULE
LEADS

PV MODULES

F

PV SYSTEM
MAIN FUSED DISCONNECT
200/3/3R WITH (3) 200A FUSES
MOUNT ON UNISTRUT RACK
WITH C/T METER
ADJACENT TO TRANSFORMER

40A
3P

PANEL
'PV'

40A
3P

40A
3P

4

2-1/2"-4#3/0,1#4G

1-1/2"-4#4,1#8G

UNDERGROUND SECONDARY
BY IPCO

200A, 480Y/277 V, 3Ø, 4W
12 POLE MINIMUM

1#4G

1-1/2"
1-1/2"
1-1/2"

A A

24" ROUND FORMED

SECTION A-A

(8) #5 REBAR VERTICAL

#3 TIES @ 8"OC UNO.

1-1/2" CLEAR

1-1/2"-4#4,1#8G 1-1/2"-4#4,1#8G

14-356

date

drawn

job no.

sheet number:

checked

sheet title:

THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PRODUCED AS AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND ARE INTENDED
SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING,
USING AND MAINTAINING THE PROJECT.  HOWA
DESIGN, INC., AS THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR
THE PROJECT RETAINS OWNERSHIP OF THESE
DOCUMENTS.

ANY USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS OR USE OF THIS
DESIGN, IDEAS OR CONCEPTS DESCRIBED HEREIN
IN WHOLE OR PART BY ANY MEANS WHATSOEVER IS
STRICTLY PROHIBITED EXCEPT BY WRITTEN
CONSENT OF HOWA DESIGN, INC.

REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENT IS STRICTLY
PROHIBITED EXCEPT BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF
HOWA DESIGN, INC.
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